157029W), be and are hereby 
appointed as Statutory Auditors of the Company for a 
period of five years commencing from the conclusion 
of this Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of 
Annual General Meeting for the financial year 2029-30, 
on remuneration of Rs. 1,100,000 (Rupees Eleven Lakh 
only) as recommended by the Audit Committee and 
Board of Directors of the Company with authority to 
the Board of Directors to make any alteration(s) in the 
remuneration in future.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of 
the Company (including its Committee thereof) be

[...]

and subject to the approvals, consents, permission and 
sanctioned as may be necessary from the appropriate 
authorities or bodies, the existing Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association of the Company be and 
are hereby substituted as follows:

The authorized share capital of the Company is 
Rs. 15,00,00,000 (Rupees Fifteen Crores only) divided 
into 15,00,00,000 (Fifteen Crores only) equity shares 
of Re. 1/- (Rupee One only) each.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT for the purpose of giving 
effect to the aforesaid resolution, the Board or any 
Committee constituted by the Board thereof be and 
is hereby authorised to give such directions, as may

[...]

the ensuing AGM of the Company.

The Company has proposed the appointment of M/s. 
Ravi Karia & Associates, Chartered Accountants (FRN: 
157029W) from the conclusion of ensuing AGM till 
the conclusion of AGM for the financial year 2029-30, 
on remuneration of Rs. 1,100,000 (Rupees Eleven 
Lakh only) as recommended by the Audit Committee 
and Board of Directors of the Company with authority 

to the Board of Directors to make any alteration(s) 
in the remuneration in future. This is subject to your 
approval at the ensuing AGM.

As required under Listing Regulations, the M/s.